TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM541283

SUBMISSION TYPE:	RESUBMISSION	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	
RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:	900514695	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Nutrichem Company, Ltd		09/14/2018	Limited Company: CHINA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Dow AgroSciences LLC	
Street Address:	9330 Zionsville Road	
City:	Indianapolis	
State/Country:	INDIANA	
Postal Code:	46268	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4764877	GRASLAN

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3173374847

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3173374584

Email: trademarks@corteva.com

Correspondent Name: C Joe Miller, Dow AgroSciences LLC

Address Line 1: 9330 Zionsville Road

Address Line 4: Indianapolis, INDIANA 46268

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	TMK002487-US-NF	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	C Joe Miller	
SIGNATURE:	/c joe miller/	
DATE SIGNED:	09/18/2019	

Total Attachments: 1

source=GRASLAN#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006748 FRAME: 0134

900515550

DEED OF ASSIGNMENT

THIS ASSIGNMENT, HAVING AN EFFECTIVE DATE OF 14 September 2018, is entered into by and between Nutrichem Company Ltd., a limited company organized and existing under the laws of the People's Republic of China having a place of business at No. 27, Life Science Park Road, Changping District, Beijing 102206, People's Republic of China (hereafter "Assignor"), and Dow AgroSciences LLC, a Delaware limited liability company having a place of business at 9330 Zionsville Road, Indianapolis, Indiana 46268 (hereafter "Assignee") (hereafter the foregoing trademark and registration are referred to as "the Assigned Trademark").

WHEREAS Assignee and Assignor entered into that certain Deed of Assignment dated 14 September 2018, pursuant to which Assignee transferred to Assignor, *inter alia*, all right, title and interest in the United States in and to the trademark GRASLAN and U.S. Trademark Registration No. 4764877 therefor (hereafter "the U.S. GRASLAN Mark"), including the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby.

WHEREAS Assignee and Assignor acknowledge and agree that the aforementioned transfer to Assignor of the U.S. GRASLAN Mark deviated from the terms of the underlying Global Trademark Assignment entered into between Assignor and Assignee on June 30, 2016, pursuant to which the U.S. GRASLAN Mark was not transferred to Assignor.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the foregoing premises, the sum of \$1.00, and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, transfers, conveys, assigns, and delivers to Assignee all right, title, and interest in and to the U.S. GRASLAN Mark, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby, including the right to sue and recover damages and other remedies for any infringements, dilutions and/or other violations thereof, including past infringements, dilutions and/or other violations.

THIS ASSIGNMENT shall be effective from 14 September 2018.

THIS ASSIGNMENT may be executed in one or more counterparts, each of which shall be deemed an original, but all of which together shall constitute one and the same instrument. Facsimile or .PDF signatures may be used with the same force and effect as original signatures.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, ASSIGNOR and ASSIGNEE have executed this Trademark Assignment on the date set forth below.

DOW AGROSCIENCES LLQ'

- 1/ /

RECORDED: 09/11/2019

Trude mark Course

Date: August 26 2019

NUTRICHEM CO. LTD.

Signed:

Title: CITA

Date: /hyust 31, 2019

TRADEMARK REEL: 006748 FRAME: 0135